
NSEA Championships at the All England Jumping Course, Hickstead
Monday 23rd August - Wednesday 25th August 2021

Stables open at 3pm earliest on Sunday. Please leave your stable mucked out & bed up
NSEA covid protocols apply- masks for restaraunts, loos & busy areas
Please maintain social distance
Please take a lateral flow test before coming to the event

We hope that you have a good championships Festival!

Oliver Bonas County Show Jumping Championships

MONDAY
Clear Round jumping 70cm 8 -9.45am Polo Arena 70cm Pay at the ring
Clear Round Jumping 3 - 4pm Polo Arena 85cm. Pay at the ring

Class 1CJ Polo Arena
NSEA Mini 70/75cm Team & Individual 11am Start
Oliver Bonas County Show Jumping Championshipsapprox 2 mins per round

for Academic Years 2019/20 & 2020/21

11am 15 Beachborough School BUCKS Monty
24 Beachborough School BUCKS Denbi
17 Beachborough School BUCKS Darcy

460 Beachborough School BUCKS Knockduff Prince

34 Cheam School HAMPSHIRE The Fantastic Mr Fox
11.10. 35 Cheam School HAMPSHIRE Sandfield Lad

36 Cheam School HAMPSHIRE RASTA
37 Cheam School HAMPSHIRE Leucarum Goldrush

89 Hanley Castle High School WORCS Cloigen Champagne Charlie
93 Hanley Castle High School WORCS Regalo Debonair

11.20. 91 Hanley Castle High School WORCS Supreme Cindy
92 Hanley Castle High School WORCS TRONTO

219 Berkhamsted School Taboo
222 Berkhamsted School Coole Lady
220 Berkhamsted School KEVIN KRYSTAL

11.30. 221 Berkhamsted School Miss Delightful

308 Spratton Hall Daioni
309 Spratton Hall Ghilly
307 Spratton Hall Woody
306 Spratton Hall Sox



11.40. 434 Gosfield School ESSEX Arrogon Emily TR
435 Gosfield School ESSEX Coolagh Progress
436 Gosfield School ESSEX Toffee Twist
437 Gosfield School ESSEX Mulcair Lad AP

66 Fairfield High School HEREFORDSHIRE ROSENAY ANTALYA

11.50. 81 Grewelthorpe Fountains Primary N YORKSLILLY HILL MAKE MY DAY

156 Bosbury Primary HEREFORDSHIRE DARCY

161 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREYMILIKA

180 St Michaels Primary School OXON AMNERS HOT SPRINGS

252 Henley-in-Arden High School WARWICKSHIREPROSPECTS SEA

12 noon 282 Worksop College NOTTINGHAMSHIRE GREEN COTTAGE KINGS RANSOM

337 Haberdashers' Monmouth Schools HIGHLIGHT W

365 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKBECKY 3

381 The Taunton Academy COJITA

NSEA Championships at the All England Jumping Course, Hickstead
Monday 23rd August - Wednesday 25th August 2021

Oliver Bonas County Show Jumping Championships

MONDAY

Class 2CJ Polo Arena
NSEA Novice 80/85cm Team & Individual 12.46m start
Oliver Bonas County Show Jumping Championships
for Academic Years 2019/20 & 2020/21

12.46 38 Cheam School HAMPSHIRE DYLAN
39 Cheam School HAMPSHIRE FREEWAY IV

12.50. 35 Cheam School HAMPSHIRE Sandfield Lad
36 Cheam School HAMPSHIRE Rasta

41 Cranford House School OXON Mary Star
40 Cranford House School OXON Red
42 Cranford House School OXON Bear Necessities



1pm 115 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School GLOSDiablo
116 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School GLOSUCS Sheffield
117 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School GLOSCamills Muriel
118 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School GLOSSimply Chester

161 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREYMILIKA
1.10. 159 St Catherines School, Bramley Mr Bubbles

163 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREYGemarko
162 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREYDinky Diva

365 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKBecky 3

177 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire Merlin 
178 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire El zarka 

1.20. 179 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire Twist 

223 Berkhamsted School Chapel Hill Jack
465 Berkhamsted School Castle Diamond
233 Berkhamsted School KILRAINE SUSAN
221 Berkhamsted School Miss Delightful

1.30. 262 Leweston School DORSET Peasedown Toners Neo 
261 Leweston School DORSET Strandhill Mick Dundee
260 Leweston School DORSET Glebe April 
258 Leweston School DORSET POLLYANNA GOLD

second coursewalk approx 1.40.

1.50. 281 Worksop College NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COCOA IV

308 Spratton Hall NORTHAMPTONSHIRE Daioni
310 Spratton Hall NORTHAMPTONSHIRE BLAZE
306 Spratton Hall NORTHAMPTONSHIRE Sox
311 Spratton Hall NORTHAMPTONSHIRE Sparrow

332 St John's Marlborough WILTS Parc Valentine
2pm 333 St John's Marlborough WILTS QUAZEC

331 St John's Marlborough WILTS IMF Horse Chestnut
334 St John's Marlborough WILTS Moustic de Loulie

344 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLK Zephy
341 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLK Sophie's Dun It Again

2.10. 345 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLK Talula blu Spartacus leap
348 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLK Scotsford last Chance

411 Mayfield E SUSSEX Dernhatten Sally
412 Mayfield E SUSSEX JJ
413 Mayfield E SUSSEX Flyer

2.20. 414 Mayfield E SUSSEX Buddy



366 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKINDIANS ANGEL
371 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKOliver Twist
372 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKLishmar Silver

2.30. 438 Gosfield School ESSEX Auburn Snapdragon
439 Gosfield School ESSEX Little Mocking Bird
440 Gosfield School ESSEX Miss Stella Artois
455 Gosfield School ESSEX Eliza Doolittle

255 John Kyrle High School HEREFORDSHIREBuckland Mercury
2.40. 253 John Kyrle High School HEREFORDSHIREPearly Dancer

448 John Kyrle High School HEREFORDSHIRECarnhill Glory
449 John Kyrle High School HEREFORDSHIREBeara Sheridan

337 Haberdashers' Monmouth Schools HIGHLIGHT W

92 Hanley Castle High School WORCS TRONTO

2.50. 432 Ysgol Calon Cymru  POWYS KATIE DALY 11

157 Bosbury Primary HEREFORDSHIRE BALLYCASTLE GREY

349 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy ULYSS KEZIAH (ULEE)

359 Taunton School SOMERSET GALAXY II

202 The Perse School CAMBRIDGE COMEYTROWE DIONE

3pm 169 St Hugh's School OXON R CANDY GIRL

National Show Jumping Championships (for 2020)
MONDAY

Class 11NJ
NSEA Mini 70/75cm Team & Individual Ring 3
National Show Jumping Championships9am start
Riders aged under 14yrs on 1st January 2020

9am 28 Beechwood Park School Rolo
30 Beechwood Park School Prince
29 Beechwood Park School Crispin
27 Beechwood Park School Hillin Morgan

44 Debenham High School Pennway Crocus
9.10. 46 Debenham High School Seapatrick Snapper

47 Debenham High School Miss Dior



45 Debenham High School Piper

90 Hanley Castle High School Mr Deja-Vu
89 Hanley Castle High School Cloigen Champagne Charlie

9.20. 91 Hanley Castle High School SUPREME CINDY
92 Hanley Castle High School Tronto

174 St Joseph's College, Ipswich SPIKEMAN
173 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Charlie Mac
171 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Ebony Tilly

9.40. 172 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Mystic Blue ( Muffin )

184 St Teresa's School ARDNASCARTA BARD
183 St Teresa's School SPRING COURT BAILEY
182 St Teresa's School Woody
181 St Teresa's School Lotus Star

9.50. 434 Gosfield School ARROGON EMILY TR
435 Gosfield School Coolagh Progress
439 Gosfield School Little Mocking Bird
437 Gosfield School Mulcair Lad AP

219 Berkhamsted School Taboo
10am 222 Berkhamsted School Coole Lady

220 Berkhamsted School Kevin Krystal
221 Berkhamsted School Miss Delightful

253 John Kyrle High School Pearly Dancer
254 John Kyrle High School Clonlyon Hilltop

10.10. 255 John Kyrle High School BUCKLAND MERCURY

308 Spratton Hall Daioni
309 Spratton Hall Ghilly
307 Spratton Hall Woody
306 Spratton Hall Sox

10.20. 7 Atelier 21 MONTY OREO

14 Beachborough School FLOYD

115 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School DIABLO

201 The Hertfordshire & Essex High SchoolARDLEA AUTHER KING

365 Norwich High School for Girls BECKY 3

10.30. 381 The Taunton Academy COJITA

258 Leweston School POLLYANNA GOLD



266 Millais School MAJESTIC HEATHER

National Show Jumping Championships (for 2020)
MONDAY

Class 12NJ
NSEA Novice 80-85cm Team & Individual Ring 3
National Show Jumping Championships11am start

11am 58 Dorset House Pierre
59 Dorset House Stormin Norman
60 Dorset House Meelickisland Corncrake
61 Dorset House GETTING JIGGY WITH IT

73 Farlington South American Dream
11.10. 74 Farlington Poynstown Sam

71 Farlington Iando
72 Farlington Westlink

86 Handcross Park School Irish Hotshot
87 Handcross Park School Millenium Rose

11.20. 88 Handcross Park School Two Tone Toni
450 Handcross Park School HOT CHOCOLATE II

115 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School DIABLO
116 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School UCS Sheffield
117 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School Camills Muriel

11.30. 118 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School Simply Chester

122 Kent College, Canterbury Max
119 Kent College, Canterbury Magic Moments 
121 Kent College, Canterbury Clanagh High Society 
120 Kent College, Canterbury Lezebelle

11.40. 171 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Ebony Tilly
174 St Joseph's College, Ipswich SPIKEMAN
172 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Mystic Blue ( Muffin )
173 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Charlie Mac

223 Berkhamsted School Chapel Hill Jack
11.50 465 Berkhamsted School Castle Diamond

225 Berkhamsted School Lord Clover
244 Berkhamsted School Mountross Ash

second coursewalk 5 mins
12.06 260 Leweston School Glebe April 

262 Leweston School Peasedown Toners Neo 



12.10. 261 Leweston School Strandhill Mick Dundee
258 Leweston School POLLYANNA GOLD

301 Bede's Senior School COMANCHE DREAMCATCHER

308 Spratton Hall Daioni
310 Spratton Hall Blaze

12.20. 306 Spratton Hall Sox
311 Spratton Hall Sparrow

 426 Cranleigh Lottie
424 Cranleigh My Friend Jackson
423 Cranleigh Gorsehill Jack

12.30. 331 St John's Marlborough IMF Horse Chestnut
332 St John's Marlborough Parc Valentine

 333 St John's Marlborough QUAZEC
334 St John's Marlborough MOUSTIC DE LOULIE

90 Hanley Castle High School Mr Deja-Vu
12.40. 89 Hanley Castle High School Cloigen Champagne Charlie

91 Hanley Castle High School SUPREME CINDY
92 Hanley Castle High School Tronto

440 Gosfield School MISS STELLA ARTOIS

455 Gosfield School ELIZA DOOLITTLE

12.50. 458 Kings School Taunton WONFORD TORCH FLAME

 14 Beachborough School FLOYD

43 Darrick Wood School TYRRELLS CHANTILLY LACE

168 St Hugh's School ZARA QUEEN OF HEARTS

359 Taunton School GALAXY II

1pm 366 Norwich High School for Girls INDIANS ANGEL

367 Norwich High School for Girls KILLUSTY BOOLAGH BETTY

202 The Perse School COMEYTROWE DIONE

208 Westonbirt School IRISH ROYALE

NSEA Championships at the All England Jumping Course, Hickstead



Monday 23rd August - Wednesday 25th August 2021

Qualifiying Classes for the NSEA National Championships at Keysoe in October 2021

MONDAY

Class 61SJQ
Mini 70-75cm Team & Individual QualifierRing 3
Riders to be under 14 on 1st January 20211.46pm

1.46pm 79 Farlington   Chester the Jester
80 Farlington Dingle Star Lady

1.50. 69 Farlington Muddycreek Dragon Fly
70 Farlington Popsters Easter Bonnet

291 St Hugh's School Prince Henry
292 St Hugh's School Tulibardine Moonlighter
298 St Hugh's School Akadame Panache

2pm 290 St Hugh's School Millcroft Gilgamesh

327 Great Walstead School Culmore Frank
326 Great Walstead School Santigma Orinocco  
328 Great Walstead School Tom
324 Great Walstead School Dilly 

2.10. 329 Great Walstead School Gwyn

348 Royal Hospital School Scotsford last Chance

471 Hereford Bu

452 Royal Hospital School Boutinagh Ban

372 Norwich High School for Girls Lishmar Silver

297 St Hugh's School Dun to a tee

Qualifiying Classes for the NSEA National Championships at Keysoe in October 2021

MONDAY

Class 62SJQ Ring 3
Novice 80-85cm Team & Individual QualifierApprox 2.30pm

2.30. 350 Highworth Grammar School Samson



351 Highworth Grammar School Dempseys Lady Luck
353 Highworth Grammar School Tico Chino

180 St Michaels Primary School Amners Hot Springs

359 Taunton School Galaxy II

2.4 470 Benenden Cloonaghmore Mitzi Boy
469 Benenden Boscombe Filou
385 Benenden Killagoola Boy
389 Benenden Cregduff Kippure Camelot

297 St Hugh's School Dun to a tee
291 St Hugh's School Prince Henry

2.50. 292 St Hugh's School Tulibardine Moonlighter
294 St Hugh's School Taffy Twister 

281 Worksop College Cocoa IV

328 Great Walstead School Tom
327 Great Walstead School Culmore Frank
329 Great Walstead School Gwyn

3pm 75 Farlington Smartie Pants
67 Farlington Black Jack
79 Farlington Chester the Jester

282 Farlington Kaluna

390 Claremont School Hopgarden Avatar 
3.10. 391 Claremont School Black Magic

392 Claremont School Just Delightful 
393 Claremont School Jazz

471 Hereford Bu

201 The Hertfordshire & Essex High SchoolArdlea Auther King

3.20. 289 Clifton College, Avon Black Magic Lad 

360 Taunton School Jessy Wonder

368 Norwich High School for Girls Colourkade State of the Nation

380 St Michaels Primary School Beautiful Mystery

282 Worksop College Green Cottage Kings Ransom

345 Royal Hospital School Talula blu Spartacus leap

290 St Hugh's School Millcroft Gilgamesh



298 St Hugh's School Akadame Panache

Qualifiying Classes for the NSEA National Championships at Keysoe in October 2021

MONDAY

Class 63SJQ Ring 3
Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual Qualifier4pm start

4pm 341 Royal Hospital School Sophie's Dun It Again
347 Royal Hospital School Boutinagh Ban
340 Royal Hospital School Kilconieren DJ
344 Royal Hospital School Zephy

180 St Michaels Primary School Amners Hot Springs

67 Farlington Black Jack
4.10. 73 Farlington South American Dream

72 Farlington Westlink
71 Farlington Lando

295 St Hugh's School Lackaghmore Avatar
296 St Hugh's School Texas John 

4.20. 169 St Hugh's School R Candy Girl
168 St Hugh's School Zara Queen Of Hearts

354 Highworth Grammar School Tullybane Jack

4.30. 360 Taunton School Jessy Wonder

369 Norwich High School for Girls Irish Smurf

371 Norwich High School for Girls Oliver Twist

163 St Catherines School, Bramley Gemarko

269 Oxford High School Clintonstown Windy

4.40. 180 St Michaels Primary School Amners Hot Springs

451 Colchester Royal Grammar Tubbervale SP

260 Leweston School Glebe April 

269 Oxford High School Clintonstown Windy

289 Clifton College, Avon Black Magic Lad 



5pm 385 Benenden Killagoola Boy

Silverfeet Pop Up Dressage Championships 2021

MONDAY Ring 4        Arena A

Class 21PA - Walk & Trot Introductory C (2016)
12.02 13 Battle Abbey School Abercippyn Tomboy
12.09 17 Beachborough School Darcy
12.16 48 Dixie Grammar School Windmill Antoinette
12.23 207 West Linton School Sprite
12.30. 209 Woodbridge School Burfield Moon God
BREAK
12.58 445 Clifton College Black Magic Lad 
1.05 213 Woodbridge School Prep Volandero Amber Dancer
1.12 268 Millais School Our Frenchpark Boy
1.19 277 Albourne C of E primary Dinky
1.26 283 Knighton House School Westerlake Charlock

Class 21PB - Prelim 12 (2005) revised 2016
2.02 183 St Teresa's School Spring Court Bailey
2.09 207 West Linton School Sprite
2.16 218 Bedford Girls School Bronheulog Precious
2.23 365 Norwich High School for Girls Becky 3
2.30. 459 Lord Wandsworth College Seren Benfro

Class 21PC - Prelim 18 (2002) revised 2016

3.05 134 King's School in Macclesfield Kelbrook Thriller
3.12 176 St Mary's RC High School Paddy
3.17 199 Sutton Valence School Brigadier Badger
3.24 312 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester Crowide the Talisman
3.31 358 Backwell School Ballinaclough Master Card
3.38 433 Oxford High  Ballyalt Comet

Class 21PD - Novice 30 (2006)

4.13 242 Colchester County High School for GirlsDrumaclan Diamond D
4.20. 269 Oxford High School Clintonstown Windy
4.27 312 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester Crowide the Talisman
4.34 433 Oxford High  Ballyalt Comet



4.41 243 Colchester County High School for GirlsMr Cin Cin

Mochara Inter-County  Dressage Championships 2020 & 2021

MONDAY

Class 31CD Ring 4   Arena B
NSEA County Dressage Individual Preliminary Championships - Prelim 14 2006 (revised 2016)

2pm 34 Cheam School HAMPSHIRE The Fantastic Mr Fox
2.08 453 Monmouth School Gir's Prep, MONMOUTHWillow in the Wind
2.15 41 Cranford House School Mary Star
2.23 223 Berkhamsted School Chapel Hill Jack
2.30. 176 St Mary's RC High School Paddy
BREAK
3pm 142 Lacon Childe School Pantywaun Flash Jack
3.08 200 Sutton Valence School KENT Flax Lodge Indie
3.15 210 Woodbridge School Roseview Phoenix
3.22 305 St Swithuns School Black Spark
3.30. 443 Gosfield School ESSEX Pigbush Pirate
3.38 246 Culford School SUFFOLK Lucky II

Mochara Inter-County  Dressage Championships 2020 & 2021

MONDAY

Class 32CD Ring 4   Arena B
NSEA County Dressage Individual Novice Championships - Novice 27 (2007)

4pm 142 Lacon Childe School Pantywaun Flash Jack
4.08 176 St Mary's RC High School Paddy
4.15 236 Berkhamsted School Rehins Beauty
4.22 305 St Swithuns School Black Spark
4.30. 336 St John's Marlborough WILTS Sienouk Van De Lievehereboon
4.38 397 King's High, Warwick School & Warwick Prep School WARWICKSHIREBKS Giselle
4.45 443 Gosfield School ESSEX Pigbush Pirate

TUESDAY

Class 33CD
NSEA County Dressage Team Championships - Prelim 12 (2005)



9am A 133 Kent College, Pembury KENTQuote of the Day
9am B 131 Kent College, Pembury KENTSeapatrick Lands Stop

9.08 A 132 Kent College, Pembury KENTBlackwoodland Pegasus
9.08

9.15 A 209 Woodbridge School SUFFOLKBurfield Moon God
9.15 B 211 Woodbridge School SUFFOLKPlatinum Ashley Golds Lucky Girl

9.23 A 212 Woodbridge School SUFFOLKNico

9.30. A 222 Berkhamsted School Coole Lady
9.23 B 223 Berkhamsted School Chapel Hill Jack

9.37 A 466 Berkhamsted School Mountross Ash
9.37 B 235 Berkhamsted School Dartans Green Light
BREAK
10am A 316 Dean Close GLOS Proud Fionn
10am B 313 Dean Close GLOS Totally Worth It

10.08 A 315 Dean Close GLOS Polo's Miners Double 
10.08 B 314 Dean Close GLOS Carrow Clover

10.15 A 422 Cranleigh SURREY Hedrick
10.15 B 427 Cranleigh SURREY Julie

10.23 A 424 Cranleigh SURREY My Friend Jackson
10.23 B 428 Cranleigh SURREY Wish

10.30. A 403 Mayfield E SUSSEX Joey
10.30. B 404 Mayfield E SUSSEX Direct Region

10.37 A 405 Mayfield E SUSSEX Shanbo Kate's Grey
10.37 B 406 Mayfield E SUSSEX April

Mochara National Dressage Championships 2020 

TUESDAY

Class 41D 
NSEA National Dressage Team Championships 
Prelim

2.30. B 424 Cranleigh  YELLOW My Friend Jackson
2.38 B 431 Cranleigh  YELLOW Wynswood Zola
2.45 B 137 King's School in MacclesfieldGoldies Jenson



2.53 B 134 King's School in MacclesfieldKelbrook Thriller
3pm B 428 Cranleigh  BLUE Wish
3.08 B 422 Cranleigh  BLUE Hedric

3.38 B 199 Sutton Valence School Brigadier Badger
3.45 B 396 Colchester County High School for GirlsLittle Jo II
3.53 B 245 Colchester County High School for GirlsTubbervale SP
4pm B 387 Benenden Cool Comet
4.08 B 388 Benenden Sir Lancelot
4.15 B 316 Dean Close Proud Fionn
4.23 B 315 Dean Close Polo's Miners Double 

4.45 B 407 Mayfield George
4.53 B 408 Mayfield Blizzard
5PM B 228 Berkhamsted School Knockenpower Bobby
5.08 B 226 Berkhamsted School Devils Dynamite
5.15 B 209 Woodbridge School Burfield Moon God

NSEA National Dressage Team Championships 
Novice

1.45 A 427 Cranleigh  YELLOW Julie
1.53 A 423 Cranleigh  YELLOW Gorsehill Jack
2pm A 136 King's School in MacclesfieldBlits the Lillies
2.08 A 135 King's School in MacclesfieldFrakie Forget Me Not
2.15 A 429 Cranleigh  BLUE Heavenley High Jinx
2.23 A 430 Cranleigh  BLUE Emps

2.53 A 198 Sutton Valence School Taurmore Buster
3pm A 200 Sutton Valence School Flax lodge Indie
3.08 A 242 Colchester County High School for GirlsDrumaclan Diamond D
3.15 A 243 Colchester County High School for GirlsMr Cin Cin
3.22 A 385 Benenden Killagoola Boy
3.30. A 313 Dean Close Totally worth It

4pm A 314 Dean Close Carrow Clover
4.08 A 409 Mayfield Macadam Jewel
4.15 A 405 Mayfield Shanbo Kate's Grey
4.22 A 230 Berkhamsted School Glynndale Prometheus
4.30. A 236 Berkhamsted School Rehins Beauty
4.38 A 211 Woodbridge School Platinum Ashley Golds Lucky Girl
4.45 A 212 Woodbridge School Nico

Mochara National Dressage Championships 2020 

TUESDAY

Class 42D 



NSEA National Dressage Individual Preliminary Championships 
Prelim 14 (2006) revised 2016

11.15 A 3 Abbots Hill School Carnhill Cooper
11.30. A 134 King's School in MacclesfieldKelbrook Thriller
11.38 A 161 St Catherines School, BramleyMilika
11.45 A 176 St Mary's RC High School Paddy
11.53 A 199 Sutton Valence School Brigadier Badger
12 A 405 Mayfield Shanbo Kate's Grey
12.08 A 210 Woodbridge School Roseview Phoenix

12.30. A 218 Bedford Girls School Bronheulog Precious
12.38 A 237 Bradfield College Wizard of Aus
12.45 A 316 Dean Close Proud Fionn
12.53 A 407 Mayfield George
1pm A 330 Warden Park Academy Royal March
1.08 A 358 Backwell School Ballinaclough Master Card
1.15 A 137 King's School in MacclesfieldGoldies Jenson

Class 43D 
NSEA National Dressage Individual Novice Championships 
Novice 27 (2007)

11.15 B 197 Sutton Valence School E Boy
11.30. B 82 Guildford High School Mr Box
11.38 B 129 Kent College, Pembury Easily Vivendia
11.45 B 160 St Catherines School, BramleyTara V111
11.53 B 176 St Mary's RC High School Paddy
12 B 191 Stowe School Dito VH Vissenbroek z

12.23 B 200 Sutton Valence School Flax lodge Indie
12.30. B 212 Woodbridge School Nico
12.38 B 223 Berkhamsted School Chapel Hill Jack
12.45 B 242 Colchester County High School for GirlsDrumaclan Diamond D
12.53 B 237 Bradfield College Wizard of Aus
1pm B 243 Colchester County High School for GirlsMr Cin Cin
1.08 B 269 Oxford High School Clintonstown Windy

1.30. B 304 Bede's Senior School Royale Oab
1.38 B 198 Sutton Valence School Taurmore Buster
1.45 B 313 Dean Close Totally worth It
1.53 B 358 Backwell School Ballinaclough Master Card
2pm B 429 Cranleigh Heavenley High Jinx
2.08 B 443 Gosfield School Pigbush Pirate

Mochara National Dressage Championships 2020 



TUESDAY

Class 44D 
NSEA National Dressage Individual Elementary Championships 
Elementary 42 (2008)

5pm A 129 Kent College, Pembury Easily Vivendia
5.08 A 136 King's School in MacclesfieldBlits the Lillies
5.15 A 160 St Catherines School, BramleyTara V111
5.23 A 197 Sutton Valence School E Boy
5.30. A 272 Sevenoaks School Camarnaint Rambler

5.45 A 410 Mayfield Reiland's Diamond 
5.53 A 430 Cranleigh Emps
6PM A 444 Monmouth MONMOUTH Bally Black Jack
6.08 A 395 Claremont School Jewel's Rox
6.15 A 397 King's High, Warwick School & Warwick Prep SchoolBKS Giselle

Oliver Bonas County Show Jumping Championships

TUESDAY

Class 3CJ Ring 3

NSEA Intermediate 90/95cm Team & Individual & Windsor Q8am start
Oliver Bonas County Show Jumping Championships
for Academic Years 2019/20 & 2020/21

8am 115 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School GLOSDiablo
116 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School GLOSUCS Sheffield
117 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School GLOSCamills Muriel
118 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School GLOSSimply Chester

8.10. 139 King's School, Bruton SOMERSETBallylee Port Roe
138 King's School, Bruton SOMERSETSamba's Papillon
141 King's School, Bruton SOMERSETFleetmead Annie
140 King's School, Bruton SOMERSETLa Bamba

231 Berkhamsted School Woodpecker
8.20. 228 Berkhamsted School Knockenpower Bobby

232 Berkhamsted School AFFRICKS CHARMER
214 Berkhamsted School Affricks Eclipse

261 Leweston School Strandhill Mick Dundee



258 Leweston School Pollyanna Gold
8.30. 260 Leweston School GLEBE APRIL

259 Leweston School Ardfield Lightening Flash 

398 Brentwood School ESSEX Mrs Brown's Boy
400 Brentwood School ESSEX Mocklershill Man
401 Brentwood School ESSEX Chartleys Braveheart

8.40. 399 Brentwood School ESSEX Zoook

317 Dean Close GLOS TEMPLEMORE WILDONE
315 Dean Close GLOS Polo's Miners Double 
314 Dean Close GLOS Carrow Clover

333 St John's Marlborough WILTSHIREQuazec
8.50. 334 St John's Marlborough WILTSHIREMoustic de Loulie

331 St John's Marlborough WILTSHIREIMF Horse Chestnut
332 St John's Marlborough WILTSHIREParc Valentine

341 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLKSOPHIE'S DUN IT AGAIN
338 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLKMolly May

9am 343 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLKBetty for Short
339 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLKLotto

second coursewalk 5 mins
9.10. Mayfield E SUSSEX Joey

415 Mayfield E SUSSEX Derrymore Duncan's Desire
411 Mayfield E SUSSEX Dernhatten Sally
416 Mayfield E SUSSEX Builder

366 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKINDIANS ANGEL
9.20. 367 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKKILLUSTY BOOLAGH BETTY

371 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKOliver Twist
369 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKIrish Smurf

421 Cranleigh SURREY Jack's Choice
422 Cranleigh SURREY Hedrick

9.30. 423 Cranleigh SURREY Gorsehill Jack
424 Cranleigh SURREY My Friend Jackson

448 John Kyrle High School HEREFORDSHIRECarnhill Glory
449 John Kyrle High School HEREFORDSHIREBeara Sheridan
257 John Kyrle High School HEREFORDSHIREKILLY COLOUR CODE

9.40. 256 John Kyrle High School HEREFORDSHIREDylan's Amber Flash

343 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLKBETTY FOR SHORT

458 Kings School Taunton SOMERSETWONFORD TORCH FLAME

40 Cranford House School Red

432 Ysgol Calon Cymru  POWYS KATIE DALY 11



9.50. 349 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy ULYSS KEZIAH (ULEE)

356 Alderbrook School WEST MIDSTIAS

279 Malvern St James SPOONIE

143 Lacon Childe School Penhill Pye

145 Manshead Upper School   BEDSRAMIRO

10am 154 Prestfelde School SHROPSHIREPHOENIX DELIGHT

158 Sir Henry Floyd Grammar A Fine Art 

TUESDAY

Class 4CJ Ring 3
NSEA Open 1m-1.05 Team & Individual 10.30am start
Oliver Bonas County Show Jumping Championships

10.20am 123 Kent College, Canterbury KENTFleur de lis 
126 Kent College, Canterbury KENTKiltale Drew
125 Kent College, Canterbury KENTSonny Boy 
124 Kent College, Canterbury KENTLios Na Tuleha Blaithin

230 Berkhamsted School HERTSGlynndale Prometheus
10.30. 234 Berkhamsted School HERTSBruce

214 Berkhamsted School HERTSAffricks Eclipse
229 Berkhamsted School HERTSVita

398 Brentwood School ESSEX Mrs Brown's Boy
399 Brentwood School ESSEX Zoook

10.40. 400 Brentwood School ESSEX Mocklershill Man
402 Brentwood School ESSEX Ballingowan Chiara

263 Leweston School DORSET Lurgan's Cougar Boy 
265 Leweston School DORSET Westcombe William
259 Leweston School DORSET ARDFIELD LIGHTENING FLASH

10.50. 417 Mayfield E SUSSEX Alan
416 Mayfield E SUSSEX Builder
418 Mayfield E SUSSEX Pizza
419 Mayfield E SUSSEX Miss Jaimie

338 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLKMolly May



11am 343 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLKBetty for Short
340 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLKKilconieren DJ
339 Royal Hospital School SUFFOLKLotto

138 King's School, Bruton SOMERSETSamba's Papillon
139 King's School, Bruton SOMERSETBallylee Port Roe

11.10. 141 King's School, Bruton SOMERSETFleetmead Annie
140 King's School, Bruton SOMERSETLa Bamba

257 John Kyrle High School HEREFORDSHIREKILLY COLOUR CODE

453 Monmouth School Gir's Prep, MONMOUTHWILLOW IN THE WIND

454 Cumnor House W SUSSEX WESTERVELDS FLORIJN

11.20. 26 Beaconsfield High School BUCKSDHI MOJO

154 Prestfelde School SHROPSHIREPHOENIX DELIGHT

369 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKIrish Smurf

370 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLKBallysax Dan   NOT Q

267 Millais School W SUSSEX CARTRON TOM

11.30. 270 Pershore High School WORCSBRICKELL JENSEN

280 Bedford Modern BEDS SMART DE L'HEUREUX

317 Dean Close GLOS TEMPLEMORE WILDONE

335 St John's Marlborough WILTSKILROE BOY

TUESDAY

Class 5CJ HP Ring 3       12 noon
NSEA Advanced Open 1.10/1.15 Individual 
Oliver Bonas County Show Jumping Championships

5Ch - Horses
12 noon 123 Kent College, Canterbury Fleur de Lis 

165 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREYCaruso D'eres Z
229 Berkhamsted School Vita
355 Colchester County High School for GirlsSkyline (Sky)
357 Alderbrook School WEST MIDSLucky for Some
441 Gosfield School ESSEX Jorike



12.2 5Cp - Ponies
206 Thornton College Sparkling Castlewarren Gold
270 Pershore High School Brickell Jensen
280 Bedford Modern BEDS Smart de l'Heureux

National Show Jumping Championships (for 2020)
TUESDAY

Class 13NJ Ring 3
NSEA Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual 1pm start
National Show Jumping Championships
Windsor Team Qualifier

1pm 227 Berkhamsted School Dolly
226 Berkhamsted School Devils Dynamite
221 Berkhamsted School Miss Delightful
228 Berkhamsted School Knockenpower Bobby

238 Bradfield College Tullibard's Winning Mood
1.10. 239 Bradfield College Bee Positive

240 Bradfield College Million Dollar Billy 
241 Bradfield College Feel Free Q

100 Hurstpierpoint College Millparks Shogun
101 Hurstpierpoint College Rivero

1.20. 102 Hurstpierpoint College Cuffstown Village Boy
103 Hurstpierpoint College Zietgest M2S

300 Bede's Senior School Deerleep Galloping Jack
301 Bede's Senior School Comanche Dreamcatcher
303 Bede's Senior School JUST A DREAM

159 St Catherines School, BramleyMR BUBBLES

1.30. 129 Kent College, Pembury Easily Vivendia
130 Kent College, Pembury Cazador 
127 Kent College, Pembury Sliabh Ban Adam
128 Kent College, Pembury Ruby Queen of Diamonds

1.40. 73 Farlington SOUTH AMERICAN DREAM
74 Farlington Poynstown Sam
71 Farlington Iando
72 Farlington Westlink

415 Mayfield Derrymore Duncan's Desire
1.50. 411 Mayfield Dernhatten Sally



404 Mayfield Direct Region
420 Mayfield Azurite

338 Royal Hospital School Molly May
339 Royal Hospital School Lotto

2pm 340 Royal Hospital School Kilconieren DJ
341 Royal Hospital School Sophie's Dun It Again

366 Norwich High School for GirlsINDIANS ANGEL
367 Norwich High School for GirlsKILLUSTY BOOLAGH BETTY
369 Norwich High School for GirlsIrish Smurf

2.10. 370 Norwich High School for GirlsBallysax Dan

440 Gosfield School MISS STELLA ARTOIS

12 Battle Abbey School THE SUMMIT

43 Darrick Wood School TYRRELLS CHANTILLY LACE

59 Dorset House STORMIN NORMAN

2.20. 115 Katharine Lady Berkeley's SchoolDIABLO

383 Leventhorpe CARASSINI C

342 Royal Hospital School SON OF EGAN

144 Lingfield College BALLYLEAK SILVER

145 Manshead Upper School  CHECK QRAMIRO

2.30. 167 St Gabriel's, Newbury UNCLE PATSY

208 Westonbirt School IRISH ROYALE

242 Colchester County High School for GirlsDRUMACLAN DIAMOND D

262 Leweston School PEASEDOWN TONERS NEO 

WQ 2.40. 221 Berkhamsted School Miss Delightful
232 Berkhamsted School Affricks Charmer
228 Berkhamsted School Knockenpower Bobby
231 Berkhamsted School Woodpecker

WQ 295 St Hugh's School Lackaghmore Avatar
2.50. 296 St Hugh's School Texas John 

169 St Hugh's School R Candy Girl
168 St Hugh's School Zara Queen Of Hearts



WQ- eligible for Windsor Q only

National Show Jumping Championships (for 2020)

TUESDAY

Class 14NJ
NSEA Open 1m-1.05 Team & Individual 
National Show Jumping Championships

3.30. 104 Hurstpierpoint College Oriental Princess
105 Hurstpierpoint College Edelweiss
106 Hurstpierpoint College Checkmate Z 1
107 Hurstpierpoint College NEWTON SAMSON

313 Dean Close TOTALLY WORTH IT
3.40. 314 Dean Close Carrow Clover

315 Dean Close Polo's Miners Double 

100 Hurstpierpoint College Millparks Shogun
108 Hurstpierpoint College Whitehawk Malawi Koda
102 Hurstpierpoint College Cuffstown Village Boy

3.50. 109 Hurstpierpoint College DIESELS RED ARROW

193 Sutton Valence School Aragorn 
194 Sutton Valence School Warco B
195 Sutton Valence School Strawberry Rojo
197 Sutton Valence School E Boy

4pm 229 Berkhamsted School Vita
230 Berkhamsted School Glynndale Prometheus
231 Berkhamsted School Woodpecker
232 Berkhamsted School Affricks Charmer

420 Mayfield Azurite
4.10. 417 Mayfield Alan

415 Mayfield Derrymore Duncan's Desire
419 Mayfield Miss Jaimie

259 Leweston School Ardfield Lightening Flash 
261 Leweston School Strandhill Mick Dundee

4.20. 263 Leweston School Lurgan's Cougar Boy 
265 Leweston School Westcombe William

110 Hurstpierpoint College Chivas Regal
111 Hurstpierpoint College Ballyduff Max
112 Hurstpierpoint College Cornet Obolensky Junior



4.30. 113 Hurstpierpoint College RUBY

457 Farlington ITS MINSTER DOUBT

335 St John's Marlborough KILROE BOY

370 Norwich High School for GirlsBALLYSAX DAN

279 Malvern St James SPOONIE

4.40. 242 Colchester County High School for GirlsDRUMACLAN DIAMOND D

256 John Kyrle High School DYLAN'S AMBER FLASH

144 Lingfield College BALLYLEAK SILVER

148 New Hall School MILO

167 St Gabriel's, Newbury UNCLE PATSY

National Show Jumping Championships (for 2020)

TUESDAY

Class 15NJ HP Ring 3

NSEA Advanced Open 1.10-1.15m-1.05 Individual 4.45pm start

National Show Jumping Championships

15NJH - Horses
5pm 395 Claremont School Jewel's Rox

110 Hurstpierpoint College Chivas Regal
408 Mayfield Blizzard
160 St Catherines School, BramleyTara V111
265 Leweston School Westcombe William

5.10. 355 Colchester County High School for GirlsSkyline (Sky)
112 Hurstpierpoint College Cornet Obolensky Junior
419 Mayfield Miss Jaimie
441 Gosfield School Jorike

15NJP - Ponies
5.20. 195 Sutton Valence School Strawberry Rojo

405 Mayfield Shanbo Kate's Grey
113 Hurstpierpoint College Ruby
148 New Hall School Milo



114 Hurstpierpoint College Oriental Princess
5.30. 256 John Kyrle High School Dylan's Amber Flash

196 Sutton Valence School Quantum Light
257 John Kyrle High School Killy Colour Code

Qualifiying Classes for the NSEA National Championships at Keysoe in October 2021

TUESDAY

Class 65SJQ Ring 3

1m-1.05 Team & Individual Show Jumping Qualifierto follow, approx 6pm

6pm 12 Battle Abbey School The Summit

167 St Gabriel's, Newbury Uncle Patsy

451 Colchester Royal Grammar Tubbervale SP

269 Oxford High School Clintonstown Windy

273 Sir Henry Floyd Grammar Presley AEG

6.10. 275 Thornton College Emora Karla SL

168 St Hugh's School Zara Queen Of Hearts

167 St Gabriel's, Newbury Uncle Patsy

269 Oxford High School Clintonstown Windy

394 Claremont School Robbie 

Class 66a/b Ring 3

1.10m  Individual Show Jumping Qualifier to follow-approx 6.30pm start

a- Horses
6.30pm 273 Sir Henry Floyd Grammar Presley AEG

263 Leweston School Lurgan's Cougar Boy 
275 Thornton College Emora Karla SL
394 Claremont School Robbie 
421 Cranleigh Jack's Choice
457 Farlington Its Minster Doubt
274 Sir Henry Floyd Grammar CES Wicked Contender 



b - Ponies
6.50pm 12 Battle Abbey School The Summit

167 St Gabriel's, Newbury Uncle Patsy

Grass Roots Show Jumping Championships Festival 2021

WEDNESDAY

Class 51G Polo Arena
40cm Team & Individual (may be led/assisted) 9am start

9am 10 Atelier 21 MONTY OREO
11 Atelier 21 Bentleys Courvoisier Blue Royal 

9 Atelier 21 Monancha Sunshine Boy 

8 Atelier 21 POPSILOU

9.10. 53 Dixie Grammar School LIANARTH GOLD LABEL
52 Dixie Grammar School LANEYS MAN
50 Dixie Grammar School MY PONY PRI
49 Dixie Grammar School BENBRONNE FLASH HARRY

9.20. 64 Dorset House   LEO
62 Dorset House Silver
63 Dorset House The Bushbaby
65 Dorset House Tetley

9.30. 247 Felsted Prep School Piper
249 Felsted Prep School Llanidan Elliot
248 Felsted Prep School Lacy Monty
250 Felsted Prep School CHERRY

9.40. 364 Taunton School Flossy
363 Taunton School Truelove Gift
362 Taunton School Wincham Aztec

76 Farlington ROMEO

9.50. 94 High March School FOXHEYS GOLDEN STORM

170 St Josephs Catholic Primary School Lolly 

206 Wentworth Primary School JUST JASON

467 Surrey Hills Coco

318 Great Walstead School LUCKY



10am 468 Surrey Hills Bobby

207 Wentworth Primary School MASTER MARTIN

Class 52G Ring 3
50cm Team & Individual (may be  assisted) 10.30am start

10.30 am 247 Felsted Prep School Piper
251 Felsted Prep School Pivotal Dream
250 Felsted Prep School Cherry
249 Felsted Prep School Llanidan Elliot

10.40. 319 Great Walstead School Ballinahowna Boy
320 Great Walstead School Sally
321 Great Walstead School Sanartra's Lad
322 Great Walstead School OAKWOOD

10.50. 49 Dixie Grammar School Benbronne Flash Harry
54 Dixie Grammar School SWEETWALL RHUBARB N CREAM

53 Dixie Grammar School Lianarth Gold Label
52 Dixie Grammar School Laneys Man

11am 284 Knighton House School Ronnie 
285 Knighton House School Prince Sebastian 
286 Knighton House School Venn Bill Brewer 

323 Great Walstead School TWYFORD COCKBIRD

11.10. 318 Great Walstead School LUCKY

364 Taunton School FLOSSY

175 St Martins C of E school WIAN BRENDA

276 Uplands Community College DOONBEG LADY

299 Oathall Community College SMALL LAND KINGDOM

11.20. 1 Abbeyfields School (Home School) BUBBLES

2 Abbeyfields School (Home School) DANCER

77 Farlington HOWEN-SOLO SURPRISE

467 Surrey Hills Coco

WEDNESDAY



Class 53G Polo Arena
60cm Team & Individual (may not be assisted) 10.40am

10.40am 185 St Teresa's School WRENS DIAMOND PRIDE
187 St Teresa's School FIZZY II
447 St Teresa's School Oreo

10.50. 324 Great Walstead School DILLY
325 Great Walstead School Champ
322 Great Walstead School Oakwood
326 Great Walstead School SANTIGMA ORINOCCO

11am 95 Holmwood House School, Essex Granville IV
96 Holmwood House School, Essex Prince Valentine
97 Holmwood House School, Essex Saucy
98 Holmwood House School, Essex Holly

11.10. 6 Abbotsholme Stadmarslow Harold
4 Abbotsholme Eardelia Clover
5 Abbotsholme Gold Coast Spartacus

18 Beachborough School Poppet
11.20. 23 Beachborough School Woodhaven Toby

20 Beachborough School Betty
21 Beachborough School JERRY

28 Beechwood Park School Rolo
11.30. 446 Beechwood Park School Alfie

29 Beechwood Park School Crispin
27 Beechwood Park School Hillin Morgan

31 Chalfont St Peter Academy Gort Lucky Grey
32 Chalfont St Peter Academy Charlie

11.40. 33 Chalfont St Peter Academy Kentchurch Sandpiper

54 Dixie Grammar School Sweetwall Rhubarb n Cream
55 Dixie Grammar School Billy Beau-Shay
56 Dixie Grammar School Tumblestone Crystal

11.50. 57 Dixie Grammar School My Top Tottie

70 Farlington POPSTERS EASTER BONNETT
80 Farlington DINGLE STAR LADY
78 Farlington Small Land -Music box
79 Farlington   Chester the Jester

second coursewalk 5 mins

12.10. 83 Guildford High School Markpoint McCoist
85 Guildford High School GEMSTONE CARDI BACH



84 Guildford High School DEEJAY

149 Newport Girls High School Miss Atomic Bomb
12.20. 150 Newport Girls High School Trefnant Black Flyer 

151 Newport Girls High School Paddy
152 Newport Girls High School Painted Pink (Miami)

287 Knighton House School Rhydyreilun Dreammaker 
286 Knighton House School Venn Bill Brewer 

12.30. 288 Knighton House School Prince Sebastian 
284 Knighton House School Ronnie 

182 St Teresa's School Woody
188 St Teresa's School Rusty
189 St Teresa's School Maghera Wind

12.40. 319 Great Walstead School Ballinahowna Boy
320 Great Walstead School Sally
323 Great Walstead School Twyford Cockbird
321 Great Walstead School Sanartra's Lad

361 Taunton School MANWEE MAY QUEEN

12.50. 374 Beachborough School BETTY

379 St Andrew's Junior School SQUIRES JIBBER JABBER

461 Godstowe Preparatory School SALTARE HUGH

19 Beachborough School MAGIC DIAMOND

203 Thornton College AG DOMINO

1pm 277 Albourne C of E primary DINKY

166 St Edmund's School SUE II

175 St Martins C of E school WIAN BRENDA

Grass Roots Show Jumping Championships Festival 2021

WEDNESDAY

Class 54G Ring 3
70cm Team & Individual (may not be assisted) 12.20 noon start

12.20. 375 Dragon School Shin A Wil
376 Dragon School Lady Dawn Winser



377 Dragon School Teddy Ruckspin
378 Dragon School Pip Squeak Giacomo

12.30. 215 Ashfold School HOLIDAY GIRLFRIEND

278 Albourne C of E primary TANGO

462 New Hall School Gailey Bay
463 New Hall School Brooklyn Holly
464 New Hall School Garfield

12.40. 23 Beachborough School Woodhaven Toby
22 Beachborough School Moon Fairy
24 Beachborough School DENBI
15 Beachborough School Monty

205 Thornton College Popcorn
12.50. 204 Thornton College Pepsi

203 Thornton College AG Domino

30 Beechwood Park School Prince
27 Beechwood Park School Hillin Morgan
29 Beechwood Park School Crispin

1pm 28 Beechwood Park School Rolo

182 St Teresa's School green Woody
181 St Teresa's School Orange Lotus Star
185 St Teresa's School Orange WRENS DIAMOND PRIDE

1.10. 6 Abbotsholme STADMARSLOW HAROLD
5 Abbotsholme GOLD COAST SPARTACUS
4 Abbotsholme Eardelia Clover

25 Beachborough School Bruce Almighty
18 Beachborough School Poppet

1.20. 21 Beachborough School Jerry
20 Beachborough School Betty

second coursewalk 5 mins
31 Chalfont St Peter Academy Gort Lucky Grey
32 Chalfont St Peter Academy Charlie
33 Chalfont St Peter Academy Kentchurch Sandpiper

1.40. 55 Dixie Grammar School BILLY BEAU-SHAY
57 Dixie Grammar School MY TOP TOTTIE
56 Dixie Grammar School TUMBLESTONE CRYSTAL

70 Farlington POPSTERS EASTER BONNETT
80 Farlington Dingle Star Lady

1.50. 78 Farlington Small Land -Music box



79 Farlington CHESTER THE JESTER

83 Guildford High School MARKPOINT MCCOIST
85 Guildford High School GEMSTONE CARDI BACH
84 Guildford High School Deejay

2pm 95 Holmwood House School, Essex Granville IV
97 Holmwood House School, Essex Saucy
98 Holmwood House School, Essex Holly
99 Holmwood House School, Essex Alfie

149 Newport Girls High School Miss Atomic Bomb
2.10. 150 Newport Girls High School Trefnant Black Flyer 

151 Newport Girls High School Paddy

152 Newport Girls High School Painted Pink (Miami)
153 Newport Girls High School Gweneth Castan

187 St Teresa's School green FIZZY II
2.20. 183 St Teresa's School green Spring Court Bailey

189 St Teresa's School green Maghera Wind

461 Godstowe Preparatory School SALTARE HUGH

216 Ashfold School TIGER

2.30. 288 Knighton House School PRINCE SEBASTIAN

324 Great Walstead School DILLY

326 Great Walstead School SANTIGMA ORINOCCO

361 Taunton School MANWEE MAY QUEEN

2.30. 374 Beachborough School BETTY

175 St Martins C of E school WIAN BRENDA

155 Prince's Mead School MERVIN

166 St Edmund's School SUE II

Class 55G
75cm  Individual (may not be assisted) 



3pm 22 Beachborough School Moon Fairy
375 Dragon School Shin A Wil

24 Beachborough School Denbi
155 Prince's Mead School Mervin
288 Knighton House School Prince Sebastian 

3.30. 373 St John's School Billericay Carrie
374 Beachborough School Betty
378 Dragon School Pip Squeak Giacomo
379 St Andrew's Junior School Squires Jibber Jabber
376 Dragon School Lady Dawn Winser

3.20. 25 Beachborough School Bruce Almighty
377 Dragon School Teddy Ruckspin

99 Holmwood House School, Essex Alfie

Mixed height Grass Roots Team Class - 
One rider to jump each of the 4 heights - 40cm, 50cm, 60cm, 70cm
Mixed Height Team Order Polo Arena
40cm 1.40pm

52 Dixie Grammar School Red Laneys Man
363 Taunton School Truelove Gift

50 Dixie Grammar School Blue My Pony Pri

50cm 2pm
53 Dixie Grammar School Red Lianarth Gold Label

362 Taunton School Wincham Aztec
56 Dixie Grammar School Blue Tumblestone Crystal

60cm 2.20pm
54 Dixie Grammar School Red Sweetwall Rhubarb n Cream

364 Taunton School Flossy
59 Dixie Grammar School Blue Windmill Antoinette

70cm 2.40pm
57 Dixie Grammar School Red My Top Tottie

361 Taunton School Manwee May Queen
55 Dixie Grammar School Blue Billy Beau-Shay


